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OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Human Resources Services & Support

October 28, 2015

Personnel Report No. 0015-0003

The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

Ne— "'ires:

Name
Aleida Lopez

Alexandra Sarver Velasquez
Ali Nicole Metzler
Amy Cheney

Amy Dee Brandt
Barbara Swoftard
Bea Jeffers Fowlkes

Brenda Velazquez Mendoza
Dilcia Y Santamaria Diaz
Eric Lemont Adams Jr.

Gregory Carl Ervin
Jamie Williams

Jannet Gonzalez

John Bryan Payne

Julia Guy

Julie Vongphrachanh
Kathryn H Gin

Laree Tara Ann Wilson
Laurien Fiddes

Max Hernandez
Milagros Nuno Rodriguez
Nakia Carroll

Assig~—-nt
Community Relations

Assistant Bilingua)
Community Relations
Assistant Bilingual
Coordinator, Community
Schools

Program Manager, District
Library Services
Coordinator Labor
Teacher SDC NSH
Community Relations
Assistant

Noon Supervisor

Noon Supervisor
Community Relations
Assistant

Para Educator

Attendance Clerk Assistant

Attendance Clerk
School Security Officer
TSA (10 mos)

1A CDC

TK Reading Tutor
Attendance Clerk
Teacher SEI

TK Reading Tutor
Noon Supervisor
Textbook Clerk

Location
Melrose

REACH

Community Schools &
Student Services
Teaching & Learning

Talent Division
Oakland Tech
Glenview

Korematsu

Bridges

Community Schools &
Student Services
Westlake

Laurel

Alliance

Police Services
Acorn Woodland
International CDC
Lincoln

West Oakland
Encompass
Melrose
Esperanza
Oakland Tech

Effective Date
09/21/15

08/25/15
09/23/15
08/31/15

09/22/15
08/26/15
08/19/15

09/16/15
08/25/15
09/01/15

08/25/15
08/27/15

08/26/15
09/15/15
08/19/15
09/08/15
09/03/15
08/27/15
09/29/15
09/08/15
09/16/15
09/14/15
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Nefertari Raja Hawthorne
Nichol Megan Santisteven

Nicholle Denise Pierro
Ramone Lemonte Haynes
Randy llanders Dillard
Reuben Roberts

Saba Ghebreyesus
Tatiana Nicole Fuaau

Tiara Dmonique Safford
Todd Russell Davis
Yari A Ojeda-Sandel

Temporary Contracts:
Ajayi Lawrence

Alex Cheng

Allyson Christine Heiden
Ashley Shantel Key
Bea Jeffers Fowlkes
Bradley Knoernschild
Bryson John Brown
Chemi Dolma
Christopher Aaron Vela
Claudia Lucia Blair
Conor Carroll

David Foster Goodlett

David Whatley

Gary Gordon Collins li
Jessica M Wright-Davis
Jessica R. Cervano

Juli Vanhook Bryant

Katharine Rebecca Mack
Katherine Adames Rodriguez

Kelly Elizabeth Haider
Lajean Muhammad
Laurien Fiddes

Linda Diane Stingily
Lynna M Reid
Maximo Santana Jr
Ryan Timothy Ostiund
Sakima Williams

Samuel Duenas Jr.
Samuel John Tobin
Seth Thomas Iv Lowe
Sizwe Molefe Andrews

Song Hee Bae

Attendance Clerk
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

School Security Officer
[A CDC

School Based Facilitator
Restorative Practices
School Based Facilitator
Restorative Practices
School Based Facilitator
Restorative Practices
Noon Supervisor
Library Clerk

School Based Facilitator
Restorative Practices

Teacher SEI

TSA (10 mos)
Teacher SEI
Teacher SDC NSH
Teacher SEI
Teacher SDC NSH
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher RSP
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

Teacher SE!
Teacher EEIP
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

Teacher EEIP
Teacher Bilingual

Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SDC NSH
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SE{
Teacher SE!

Teacher SEI

Place(@Prescott
Certificated Substitutes

Horace Mann

Police Services

CDC Emerson
Community Schools &
Student Services
Community Schools &
Student Services
Community Schools &
Student Services
Chabot

Manzanita
Community Schools &
Student Services

Edna M Brewer
Sankofa
Korematsu
McClymonds
Glenview

Bridges

Melrose
Manzanita
Melrose

Bridges

Skyline

African American Male
Achievement

New Highland
Lincoln

West Oakland
Coliseum College Prep
Independent Study
Program

Franklin

Bridges

Piedmont

Futures

Encompass

Lafayette

Joaquin Miller

West Oakland

New Highland

African American Male
Achievement

Coliseum College Prep
Community United
Cleveland

African American Male
Achievement

Oakland High

09/03/15
09/15/15

08/19/15
09/16/15
09/08/15
08/31/15

08/31/15

08/31/15

09/14/15
08/31/15
09/17/15

09/02/15
08/31/15
09/28/15
09/09/15
09/24/15
09/14/15
09/09/15
08/25/15
09/28/15
09/15/15
09/14/15
08/28/15

09/10/15
09/18/15
08/28/15
08/28/15
08/31/15

09/02/15
09/15/15

09/09/15
09/14/15
09/29/15
08/31/15
09/08/15
08/25/15
09/21/15
08/28/15

08/28/15
09/29/15
09/09/15
08/28/15

09/09/15
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Constance Goins
Elizabeth Eisenberg
Liana Nelson

Linda Dewberry
Mary-Ann Hill
Mathias Gordon
Matthew Lee
Micaela Reinstein
Natalie Campos
William Swihart

Separations:

Name

Andrew James Nugent
Antonio Lamont Davis
Betzy Barron

Carla Colbert

Claudia L Contreras

Janelle Keene

Jeffrey Kendell

Jonetha Shawntina Dixon
Kamar O'Guinn

Louis Michel
Lydia Moore

Matthew A. Yale
Michael Adeniyi Omilabu
Michael Woolridge

Regina Butcher
Richard Uzzell

Sally Payson-Hays
Sergio Sanchez

File L) Number:

Food Service Assistant
Teacher SEI

Teacher SDC SH
Custodian

Teacher Home & Hospital

Teacher SDC NSH
Teacher SEI
Teacher SDC
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

Assignment
School Security Officer

Custodian

Teacher SEI
Business Manager
Food Service Assistant
Substitute

Clerical Substitute
Gardener

Custodian

Program Manager
Community Schools
Teacher SEI

School Improvement Partner

Teacher SEI

School Security Officer
Instructional Support
Specialist

Purchasing Assistant
Instructional Support
Specialist

Psychologist

Executive Director Budget

L v

Introduction Date:

10/28/2015

Enactment Number:

Enactment Date:

By:

L

Urban Promise
Urban Promise
Thornhill Principal
Franklin

09/16/2015 - 06/30/2016
08/31/2015 - 10/28/2015
09/23/2015 - 10/30/2015
07/01/2016 - 06/30/2016

Castiemont 09/10/2015-11/10/2015
Montera 09/12/2015 - 06/10/2016
Skyline 09/03/2015 - 06/30/2016
Manzanita 08/25/2015 - 09/09/2015
Emerson 11/02/2015 - 12/23/2015
Montera 09/14/2015 - 10/31/2015
Location Effective Date
Fremont 09/21/15
Crocker Highlands 08/26/15
Fremont 09/11/15
B&G 10/09/15
Classified Substitute 09/09/15
Classified Substitute 09/09/15
B&G Gardners 10/07/15
Skyline 09/17/15
Community Schools &  09/23/15
Student Services
Manzanita 09/11/15
High School Network ~ 08/28/15
McClymonds 09/04/15
Greenleaf 10/15/15
Oakland Technical 09/16/15
Warehouse 09/16/15
Chabot 09/25/15
Special Ed 09/11/15
Chief Financial Officer 08/31/15
0 JL DISTRICT
Jz
President, BOE
ntwarr' Wilson C—""

Superintendent and Secretary, BOE
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